## Government announces appointment to Hong Kong Tourism Board

The Government today (January 3) announced the appointment of Mr Fong Lik-sun as a new member of the Hong Kong Tourism Board (HKTB) for a term of two years from January 1, 2020, to December 31, 2021.

"We welcome Mr Fong in joining the Board. With the expertise and experience of Mr Fong and other members in different areas, we are confident that they will help the HKTB in enhancing Hong Kong's position as a premier tourist destination," a spokesman for the Commerce and Economic Development Bureau said.

Appointments to the HKTB are made by the Financial Secretary under section 9 of the Hong Kong Tourism Board Ordinance (Chapter 302), under authority delegated by the Chief Executive.